

20.04.2023

Present : Sh. Gajendra Singh proxy counsel for Ms. Vandana Rani Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to comply order dated 24.12.2022 for service of defendant for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 11.09.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.04.2023