

21.01.2025

One of the regular Stenographer has been withdrawn today.

Present : Sh. Ankit Dixit Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Md. Zaidi and Sh. Sumit Gupta Ld. Counsel for both defendants.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/s 7 R 14 CPC filed by plaintiff and application u/s 151 CPC filed by defendants.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the parties seek time to file reply to the aforesaid applications. Heard. Be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid applications on 25.03.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.01.2025_(ch)