

CS No. 731/23
Phool Samundari vs. Sapna

25.03.2025

Present : Sh. Ankit Dixit Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Md. Zahid Ld. Counsel for both defendants.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 7 R 14 CPC filed by plaintiff and application u/s 151 CPC filed by defendants.

Reply to the application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on application u/o 7 R 14 CPC.

Put up for clarification, if any / order on application u/o 7 r 14 CPC on 15.04.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.03.2025_(ch)