

CS No. 731/23
Phool Samundari vs. Sapna

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ankit Dixit Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Md. Jahid Ld. Counsel for both defendants.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/s 151 CPC filed by defendants.

Arguments heard.

Be awaited for order on aforesaid application at
4.00p.m.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.09.2025

(04.40 pm)

Present : None for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Order is not ready as no time left.

Matter be listed for order on application u/s 151 CPC on
14.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.09.2025^(ch)